FOURTH AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS	FOURTH	AMENDA	TORY	AGREEMI	ENT, is	made	and en	tered	into 1	this
day of			, 201	0, by and be	etween t	he CIT	Y AND	COU	NTY	OF
DENVER, a	municipal	corporation	organiz	ed pursuant	to the	Consti	tution c	f the	State	of
Colorado (the	: "City"), a	and URS (CORPO	RATION,	a Neva	da corp	oration,	(the	"Des	ign
Consultant"),	whose addre	ss is 8181 E	E. Tufts A	venue, Den	ver, Col	orado 8	0237.			

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the City and the Design Consultant entered into an Agreement dated January 8, 2008, (the Agreement"), an Amendatory Agreement dated March 18, 2008, a Second Amendatory Agreement dated October 6, 2009, and a Third Amendatory Agreement dated March 30, 2010;

WHEREAS, the City and the Design Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and the mutual covenants and obligations herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Subsection 1 of Paragraph D of Article VIII of the Agreement, entitled "Term and Termination" is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "1. "The Term of the Agreement shall commence on October 1, 2007 and shall end on June 30, 2011. However, nothing contained herein shall preclude the Consultant from completing any task authorized prior to the expiration of this Agreement and the Agreement shall be extended until the completion of and payment for all such authorized tasks."
- 2. As herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Consultant have executed this Fourth Amendatory Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
STEPHANIE Y. O'MALLEY, Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver	By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DAVID R. FINE, Attorney For the City and County of Denver	By: Manager of Parks and Recreation
By: Assistant City Attorney	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
	By: Manager of Finance Contract Control No: OC 71237(4)
	By: Auditor of the City and County of Denver "CITY"
	URS CORPORATION Tax ID No. 94-1716908 By: A Late resident
	"DESIGN CONSULTANT"



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

		CERTIFIC	CATE OF LIABI	LIIY INS	URANC	L Page 1 of 3	09/	15/2010	
PRO	DUCE		877-945-7378	ONLY AN HOLDER.	D CONFERS THIS CERTIFIC	SUED AS A MATTER ON RIGHTS UPON THE CATE DOES NOT AME AFFORDED BY THE P	IE CE ND, E	RTIFICATE XTEND OR	
		P. O. Box 305191 Nashville, TN 37230-	5191	INSURERS	AFFORDING CO	VERAGE		NAIC#	
INSURED URS Corporation			INSURERA: Na	INSURERA: National Union Fire Ins Co of Pittsburgh					
600 Montgomery Street, 26th Floor					Insurance Company	-	16535-100		
San Francisco, CA 94111			INSURER C: In	surance Compan	y of the State of PA		19429-100		
				INSURERD: L1	oyd's of Londo	n & British Companie	9.6	15792-004	
		<u> </u>	 	INSURER E: Le	xington Insura	nca Company		19437-000	
		AGES							
A N P	NY R IAY P OLICI	DLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BE EQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORD ES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN M	ON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHE ED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED	R DOCUMENT WIT HEREIN IS SUBJEC CLAIMS.	TH RESPECT TO W	/HICH THIS CERTIFICATE I RMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CO	MAY BE	ISSUED OR	
INSR LTR	ADD' NSRI	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	3		
A	x	GENERAL LIABILITY	GL4376534	5/1/2010	5/1/2011	EACH OCCURRENCE		,000,000	
ł		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		1	1	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)		,000,000	
		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000	
		X XCU, BFPD				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY		,000,000	
		X Contractual Liability	•		}	GENERAL AGGREGATE		,000,000	
		POLICY X JECT LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2	,000,000	
В	x	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANYAUTO	BAP938521501	5/1/2010	5/1/2011	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s 2	,000,000	
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
		HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS		į	:	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s	<u>.</u>	
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$		
		ANYAUTO				OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EA ACC	\$		
		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	*			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$		
							\$		
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$		
		RETENTION \$		 			\$		
C	AND	KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N	WC6988231	1/1/2010	1/1/2011				
A	ANY OFFI	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	WC6988234	1/1/2010	1/1/2011			,000,000	
C	If ves	describe under	WC6988230/WC6988232	1/1/2010	1/1/2011	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		,000,000	
D	OTH	IAL PROVISIONS below	PE0801821/PE0801657	5/1/2010	5/1/2011	C.C. DIOD ICC . OLIO, CIVII,	<u>·</u>		
E	w/L	fessional Liability imited Contractual -	015438088	5/1/2010	5/1/2011	\$1,000,000 Each Cla \$1,000,000 Aggregat			
DES	RIPTI	ims Made Policy ON OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICL	ES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEM	ENT / SPECIAL PROVIS	ONS				
THI	s v	OIDS AND REPLACES PRE	VIOUSLY ISSUED CERTIF	CATE DATED	: 9/15/2010	WITH ID: 146781	83		
Re:	Co	ntract #0C71237 - On-	call Landscape Archit	ectural and	Technical	Services.			
			-						
CE	TIE	CATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT	ION	 			
<u>VEI</u>	CERTIFICATE HOLDER				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION				
				DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN					
	City and County of Denver Dept. of Parks and Recreation			4	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL				
				IMPOSE NO OBI	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.				
201 W. Colfax Avenue Denver, CO 60202-5328				AUGHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					

Willis	CERTIFICATE OF LIABILI	TY INSURANCE Page 2 of 3 09,	DATE /15/2010			
PRODUCER	877-945-7378 Willis Insurance Services of California, Inc. 26 Century Blvd.	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.				
	P. O. Box 305191 Nashville, TN 37230-5191	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#			
INSURED	URS Corporation	INSURERA National Union Fire Ins Co of Pittsburgh	19445-100			
	600 Montgomery Street, 26th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111	INSURERB: Zurich American Insurance Company	16535-100			
		INSURERC: Insurance Company of the State of PA	19429-100			
		NSURERD: Lloyd's of London & British Companies	15792-004			
	1	INSURERE: Lexington Insurance Company	19437-000			

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Workers Compensation - Texas

Carrier: Illinois National Insurance Co.

Policy No.: WC6988236

Effective Dates: 1/1/2010 - 1/1/2011

Statutory Limits: \$2,000,000 EL Each Accident \$2,000,000 EL Disease - Each Employee \$2,000,000 EL Disease - Policy Limit

The City and County of Denver, its elected and appointed officials, employees and volunteers are named as Additional Insureds with regards to the Commercial General Liability and Business Automobile Liability policies.

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

This Certificate of Insurance does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.